

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.50 of 2009****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	09.12.2025	<u>SV,J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court by Sri T.V.S. Prabhakara Rao, learned counsel for respondent No.4 that respondent No.4 died long ago. However, no steps have been taken so far. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take necessary steps with respect to respondent No.4, failing which, this Court will proceed further in the matter in accordance with law. List the matter on 23.12.2025. <u>SV,J</u> KNN	